
lt,:RFSil PERA/lrl
[)ate of Approval 1 2-Sep-2rJ23 qe)u il?o ,fuV-tsloYlg

WE
dolIsB""rffir"^
ftr6iarnq5T(

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR

RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA

FORM P.St.S.

[See Rule 73 (7Xi)]

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE GARRIAGE PERMIT {BUS PERMIT)

PART.A

8R2023-SC-2s75A
ABHISHEK KUMAR

Kt]MAR RNY

RAN/ RAE NINGUIIAI II

1. Permit N<-:

2. Narne Of 'Ttre Permit llolder

.1. N.imc of Fathor/l lLrsband

4. Address

5(l) Reg strat on I\'1ark of the Vehicie

lii) N4ake/l\lodel

(iii) Chassis Nuntbcr
(iv) Engine Nu

(v) Class of

(vi)

(vii) Scrvice
(vii) Name of

10. Iotal NLr

1 1 . NUmber

occAs ons...

12. Irzlaxirnum and minimum daily trips

1ll. Il4ax nrunr and nrinimum rate of

14. Ihe Stage Carriagc may be; tlserd

slrCLj f 0r I

1P81174
[,1O]'ORS

N. SER, LTD

GA IIEGION

subjr:ct to the conditions herein urrder

areas and subject to the conditions specified in [).Co.S

tvlAilUA tlAN/ RnE, Bihar Vaishali-844'122

S PI{lA/E 32tD l P-|12.145

-Jul2O23

Frorn: 1

B

covered by this

15. IhC reserve

[)ormit No.

rnay be

"dEt I

Bi

. i 1-

i
Ir':e:'tnii'f;

Date

Via
Route
Length
(ln KM)

From

PATO , MAIiUN, MARICHA {;02603

LI

023 To: 11

{)atc: 1

Aii.:Jitri*:.
i,-r.h i';1?i':,ri

'h\F'

any,wilh whom the Vehicle

I lire Purchase aggrement
tj.(i) NLrmbcr of Passangers Standing Allowcd

(ii) Nunrbcr of Passangers Scat Allowed

(iii) Nurnbe r of Pass3nn"rt Slee';per Allowed
/. tiouto/Arca for whrr;lr permit is valid.

Region Covered :

ii. Uate of F{eplilccment of Veihicle

9. F'eriod of Validity

Ntrrnlrer ol' da,ly s,ngle trips allower^j

ROUTE

il\rr
proVid6.foi:special

W-XN.N

,l',1\

i.ff'$if?iTili'i
ltl- .$iiFi:FFS:itF: r* **oti:

,l
I'

To
Route
Gode

Route
Flag



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PERMIT NO. BR2O23.SC-2575A VEHICLE NO.8R31P81174

(.1 ) tirat thc vr:hic;les sl'rall be used only in a spccificd arca, or on spt:cificd rolLtes in thc permit.

(2) I hat copies of the time table of the Stage carriage approved by the state/Regional rransport Atrthority shall bc cxhitrrted on the

vchiokr ancl at specificd stands arrd halts on the rotlte r.)r within tl-ie arca.

(ll) That spccified standards of conrfort and oleanliness shall be maintained in the vehicles.

(4) -that fares shall be charged in accordancc with the approved farc table.

({-r) Ilritt the vehirle to whictr tlre perrnit relates is not clriven speed exceedirrg the speed permitted urtder ttris Act'

(ti ) I hat thc vchicle to which the permit rerales is not d riven in contravention so Sec.5 or Sec.1 1 3

(7) Tlrat its holdr:r sirall not use a Stage Carriage in a public place for carryirrg or inten<Jing to carry pas$engers unless it carries

conductor.

(g) I har tirc servicc of stage' caniarge shall be regularly operated on the specified route in accordance with the approved tirne-table.

(9) No owner shall enrploy any pcrson to act as an agent for sale of tickets for travcl by public service vchicle unlcss that pcrson holds

ir ,valid aU<:rtts licr:rtsr:.

(10)Any variation in route shall not be alloweci beyond the limit as provicled in the provision to clause (xxii)of sr.rb- section (2) of

Ilrrrliorr '/?. 
<tf the N4otor Vehiclt:s Ar1.

(i1) (i) No motor vehicle shall be fitted with an audio on auclio visual device in such a position so that it distraots the atlcntion of driver.

(t1)(ii) Such audio-visual device orvideo ortape recorder shall fitted in such a position that its operatrons not acccssibie to driver.

(11) (iii) NO loudspeaker attached to any of such devices shall fit in ciriver's cabin in case of a Stage carriage.

(12) Vehicle owner vrill made available canvasser ancl agent license wilhln a month to the under sign through affidavit.

(13) rhe .anre of driver and conductor with their mobile nunrber shall be written clearly on both sides of the bus in addition to the

nilmc and address of the oPerator.

(14) Via <l1 the route shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also.

(1{r) No cornmercial goods shall be carried on the vehicles.

(10) Iransporlation of any inflamnrable substance is prohibiled. Carrying of fire extingtrisherwill be a mLrst.

(1 /) I lrir; pr:rrrit is ncrt valid if tltr: bus violatcs rtrk: 158 of Bihar [,4otor Vehicle RLtlc. 1992

(1t]) Vulgar/obscene/[ lrrrting the sentiments and clignity of wonren, children, religion, communities/songs, videos will not bo allowt'd in

tl're [-]rrses.

l(egLrlation, 2017

(20) I his perrnit is subject to ilre conditions laid dowrr in Section 84 of the Act, and in sub-rule(1) of rule 76 the Bihar lVlotor Vehicles

llules -
(21) 'Ilris perrnit is also subject to condition that:-

(2,1) (i)l"hc approvcd fareJable and time-table of the routes shall be exhibited in the vehicles and on thc parking place/stands and

irirltr; spccifir:r'1 in the application for permit.

(21)(ii) llrearrangenrentsspecifiedintheapplicationforthepermit,forhousing,maintenanceandrepairsoithevehicles,ancl for

str)rirgo and s;rge custody of luggage and goods will be rraintaincd'

(21) (rii)l'he records and returns shall be submittecj to be the 'fransportAuthority as specified by it

(22) this r)c!"mit is furthr:r subjt:ct to other conditions attached to the pcrmit

(23) lhr:statcllReeional 1-ransportAuttrorityrnay,altergivinclnoticeof notlosstharlonemonth.(i)Varythct:onditionsolthepermit.(ii)

Attaclr to tlre permit fttrther conrlitions.

(24) thepermitisvaliciif ancjonlyiiaccornpaniedhyanauthorisationslipindicatingtheperiodof validityonthebasisof paymentof

Motor Vohicle 'lax and additional M,V. I axes.

(25) l'l.re perrIit is issued subject to the corrdition that difference of tax, if atny on final calculations, shall payable along with penalty, il

r:lr'.trgeable.

(20) lVinimunr tow seats shall be kept reserved lor disabled passengers and shall ensure provision of low footboard foreasy

access: ibility.

l?./) l.very vehicle owneT will keep reserve two seats of the first row for the handicap persons. lt will be r^nentioned noar the reserve

scals Vr:hiclr:s owner shall be r:nsurr: ancl arr;rnge wheel chair for thc convcnien<;c of the handicapr porsons'

(2g) t_ave tt:asin11 is rlone by the passongcrs or persons in the public passongers vetricles. if su<;lr incidorrt is reportcd by the victirtt or

rhc co-passcngers to the vehicles squad thon thc vchiCle sqLracl wrll rcport to thc nearest Policc station lrnnlccliatcly lf it rs not donc

by thr: vehicle squad tiren pr:rrnit will be canr:elled'

Date: 12-Sep-2023

i

Authority

b



PERMIT NO. BR2O23-SC.2575A

Datc: 1 2-Scp-2023

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL

VEHICLE NO.8R31P81174

State/tReg

Halt

Bihar

thority*_

;\o,

Stoppage Journey DaY
Arrival Time

(HH:MM)

Departure
Time (HH:MM)

2603 PATORI 1 00:00:00 true

2603 JANDAHA 1 05:20:00 05:30:00 true

2603 IVAHUA 1 05:50:00 05:55:00 tru(]

2603 I\NARICHA 1 06:1 5:00 06:16:00 true

2603 MUZAFFARPUR 1 06.46:00 06:52.00 true

2601) MARICHA 1 07 22"04 07:25.00 true

2603 Mn HLln 1 0 /.45:00 0'/:47'00 true

2603 JANDAITA 1 08:06:00 08:07:00 true

2ri03 t,Al oltl 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO SIOI'

2603 JANDAHA
,1 00,00:00 00:00:00 NO S]OP

260:) MAI]UA 1 00:00:00 00:00.00 NO STOI)

2603 N/NRICHN 1 00:00:00 00:00 00 NO STO[)

2603 IMUZAFFARPUR 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

2603 MARICI.IA 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

2603 MAHUA 1 00 00:00 00:00:00 NO STOI)

2603 JANDAHA 1 00:00:00 00:00 00 NO STOP

2603 PNTORI 1 08 20:00 13 05 00 trr.r e

2603 ,JANDAHA 1 13:20:00 13:30:00 true

2603 lvAllUA 1 13:55:00 14:05:00 true

2603 I\,lARICIIA 1
"14:30:00 14:31:00 true

2603 [/UZAI-TN RPUR 1 14:55:00 14:58:00 tr u0

2603 MAF{ICHA
,1 15:20 00 1ii 21:00 tr r..r c)

2603 TVlAHUA 1 15:41:00 15 42.00 true

2603 JhNDAI]A 1
'16:02:00 16:03:00 true

2603 PATORI 1 16:15:00 16:20:00 true

2603 JANDAHA 1 16:30:00 16:35:00 true

2603 MAIIUA 1 16:55:00 17:05.00 true

2603 N4Arilcf ln 1 17 25.00 17.26.00 true

2603 MUZN FFN RPUR 1 17:55:00 1B:03:00 true

2ri03 I\4ARICI,IA I '1 B:30:00 '1 B:32:00 trUC

2603 MAitUA 1 1B:55:00 1B:56:00 trLtc

2ri03 1 19:24:00 19.25:00 trUC

2ri03 t)n Toltl 1 19 40:00 00:00,00 true

t

Route Gode

05:05:00

JANDAI.lA


